

FIR No. 494/2014

PS : Tilak Nagar

State Vs . Rakesh Pahalwan @ Rajesh

New No.57450

16.09.2016

Present : Ld. Addl. PP Sh. Rajat Kalra , for State.

Accused Rakesh Pahalwan, Sanjay @ Sanju and
Sanjay @ Raju on bail in person.

Accused Raju @ Kaku produced from J/C .

Adjournment sought on behalf of accused persons on
the pretext that their counsels are not available today as
Advocates are abstaining from work today.

Be put up for arguments on charge on 09.11.2016.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi

16.09.2016