

FIR No. 346/2014
PS : Uttam Nagar
State Vs. Rahul Sattewala
No.56955

08.05.2017

Present : Ld. Addl. PP Sh. Ajit Kr Srivastava, for State.
All the accused in J/C.
Ld Counsel Sh L.D Mual for A-1, and Amicus
Curiae for A-3 and A-10.
Ld Counsel Sh Sanjeev Kumar for A-2 and A-9.
Ld Counsel Sh Sumit Tyagi for A-4
Ld Counsel Sh Prasanna Aggarwal for A-6, A-7 and A-8.

PW Inspector O P Thakur served for today however a request has been received on his behalf that he has been called in Hon'ble High Court in an urgent matter. Summons of PW Ct Mandeep has also been received with the report that he is on leave. Dr Ritu has been served .

Be awaited.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
08.05.2017

Second call

Present : Ld. Addl. PP Sh. Ajit Kr Srivastava, for State.
All the accused in J/C.

Dr Ritu has not appeared despite service . It is now 2.30 pm. Issue B/W in a sum of Rs.2000/- against Dr Ritu .

Be put upon 22.05.2017 for RPE.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
08.05.2017