

FIR No. 101/2013
PS : Tilak Nagar
State Vs Rakesh Phalwan @ Rajesh
No. 57450/16

01.08.2018

Present : Ld. Addl. PP Sh R.S. Mangal Murti , for State.
Accused Raju @ Kaku, Rakesh Phhelwan @
Rajesh and accused Sanjay @ Raju present on
bail.
Accused Sanjay @ Sanju not present.

File perused, on the last date of hearing NBW
were issued against accused Sanjay @ Raju, but the same
were issued due to typographical mistake as the NBW was to
be issued against Sanjay @ Sanju. In these circumstances,
NBW issued against accused Sanjay @ Raju is recalled.
Surety Bond restored. let NBW be issued against accused
Sanjay @ Sanju and notice to his surety.

File be put upon 13.09.2018.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
01.08.2018