

FIR No. 346/2014
PS : Uttam Nagar
State Vs Rahul @ Shattewala
No. 56955

20.12.2018

Present : Ld. Addl. PP Sh R.S. Mangal Murti , for State.
Accused Samsuddin produced in J/C (But
bail in the present case)
Accused Akash @ Kakri not produced from J/C
(But bail in the present case).
Sh Vineet Jain Ld CI for accused Vinod, Rahul
,Goldy and Ravi.
Sh Nitesh Mittal Ld CI for accused Shamsuddin,
Gajender and Narender.
Sh G.S. Sharma Ld CI for accused Ankit @ Tilu.
Sh Praveen Kumar Ld Counsel for accused Goldy.
Fresh Vakaltnama filed on behalf of accused
Goldy.

Sh Vineet Jain is discharged as a counsel on
behalf of accused Goldy.

Three witness are present. Witness Ct Mandeep
is the witness who has participated in the investigation qua
accused Akash @ Kakri, Goldy and Ankit. This witness
cannot be examined as accused Akash @ Kakri not
produced from J/C. This witness is discharged unexamined.
Witness Ct Parmod and HC Vikramaditya are not relating to
investigation of accused Aakash @ Kakri. Let both the
witnesses be examined. PW 20 Parmod has been examined,
cross examined on behalf of accused Vinod, Rahul and Ravi
however opportunity given to other accused nil. PW21
Vikramaditya examined in chief, cross examination nil
opportunity given.

Issue production warrant against accused Akash @ Kakri for his appearance on the next date. Let show cause notice be also issued to Jail Superintendent for not producing accused Akash @ Kakri.

Put upon 15.03.2019 for RPE.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
20.12.2018