

New Case no.56955/2016
State Vs.Rahul @ Shattewala and others
FIR no.346/2014
PS :Uttam Nagar

09.09.2019

Present : Sh. Ram Pyara, Ld Addl. PP for State.
All accused persons present on bail with their counsels
except accused Samsuddin.

At this stage, co-accused Ankit shown the original medical
prescription in respect of accused Samsuddin (original seen and
returned). In view of the prescription and illness mentioned therein
accused Samsuddin is exempted for today.

PW-16 Retired SI Nar Singh is present, cross examined
and discharged.

Another PW ASI Naresh is also present and discharged at
the request of Ld. State Counsel as in other case, witness has come
down from Ranchi.

Put up for PE on 20.11.2018.

PW ASI Naresh alongwith other police officials be called
for next date.

(Pooran Chand)
ASJ-02,West/THC/Delhi
09.09.2019