

SC no.57450/2016

State Vs.Rakesh Pehlwan @ Rajesh and others

FIR no.101/2013

PS : Tilak Nagar

u/s.399/402/34 IPC and 25/54/59 Arms Act

10.12.2021

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Rakesh Pehlwan present on bail.
Accused Raju @ Kaku and Sanjay @ Raju are absent.
Sh. Rajender surety of accused Sanjay @ Raju present.

Sh. Rajender surety of accused Sanjay @ Raju assures that he will produce accused Sanjay @ Raju on next date before this court.

NBW of accused Raju @ Kaku received with the report that he is in Nasha Mukti Kendra but no address of said Nasha Mukti Kendra is furnished.

In these circumstances, issue NBW against accused Raju @ Kaku and notice to his surety to be executed through IO for next date.

Put up for appearance of accused and report of NBW on 14.03.2022.

(POORAN CHAND)

ASJ-02/West/Delhi

10.12.2021